Number at 305-499-8480, or Fax at 305-499-8547 for additional voting registration and 
ballot information.  

Section 54-Capital Improvement Projects 

Charter Amendment Ballot Question No. 1: 

Shall the City of Coral Gables Charter Section 54 be amended by increasing the 
threshold for formal public bids and awards from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
to one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) on public works projects and shall this 
Section be transferred to the City Code for further amendments by the City Commission? 

Explanation 

This Charter Amendment proposes to increase the threshold from $25,000 to $100,000 as